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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 197 
(By Miss TsAPIS and MR. D'AURORA) 

[Passed March 8, 1963; in effect July 1, 1963.J 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, article seven­

teen, chapter fifty of the code of West Virginia, one thou­

sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to fees 

of justices in criminal cases. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section eleven, article seventeen, chapter fifty of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 11. Fees of Justices in Criminal Cases.-

2 (1) Every justice shall be entitled to a fee of four dol-

3 lars in each criminal case and proceeding before him, 

4 which fee shall constitute his compensation for all official 
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5 services performed by him in connection with any single 

6 case, including affidavit for warrant, search and seizure 

7 warrant, warrant for arrest, trial examination, issuing 

8 subpoenas and copies thereof, warrant summoning and 

9 swearing a jury when required, swearing and certifying 

10 attendance of witnesses, entering judgment and taxing 

11 costs and all other acts in connection herewith ... except, 

12 that he shall be allowed an additional fee of fifty cents 

13 for making and certifying a transcript of his docket in 

14 any particular case and transmitting the same to the 

15 clerk of the circuit court, the state road commissioner, 

16 or any other office in which he may be by law required 

17 to certify such transcript, and two dollars for bond or re-

18 . cognizance, to be paid by defendant. And no other fees 

19 shall be taxed or charged by any justice in such cases 

20 and proceedings: Provided, however, That under the 

21 provisions of this section the justice shall be entitled to 

22 such fees theretofore earned, as were authorized by law 

23 at the time such fees were earned, and the prosecuting 

24 attorneys and county courts may approve and pay such 

25 accrued costs in the same manner as was provided by 
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26 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 

27 thirty-one, prior to the enactment of chapters thirty-one 

28 and thirty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, 

29 one thousand nine hundred thirty-five. 

30 (2) For issuing sheep warrant, appointing and 

31 swearing appraisers and docketing same ________ 2.50 

32 (3) Bond or recognizance, if executed after the 

33 hour · of eight o'clock p. m. and before the 

34 hour of eight o'clock a. m. ------------------------------- 2.50 
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